Limit and Enclosed Switches CLS Series
Momentary Cable Pull Limit Switches: For Signaling Applications
Honeywell 1  Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada A65
MOMENTARY (CONTACT SWITCH) OPERATING HEAD
Momentary CLS Series Cable Pull Limit Switches are designed for signaling applications;
they are not to be used as emergency stop devices. (For emergency stop applications, see
the Maintained Cable Pull Limit Switches in the Safety Products catalog.)
When using direct acting contacts, Momentary Cable Pull Limit Switches provide a means to

Momentary Cable Pull Limit Switches: For Signaling Applications
Honeywell 1  Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada A67
SINGLE HEAD CLS ORDER GUIDE
CLS –
BODY CODE MODIFICATION CODES
A BLUE BODY – PG13.5 1 HEAD ASSEMBLED WITH ACTUATOR TO THE LEFT
B BLUE BODY – 1/2 NPT 2 HEAD ASSEMBLED WITH ACTUATOR TO THE FRONT
C BLUE BODY – 20MM 3 HEAD ASSEMBLED WITH ACTUATOR TO THE
MOUNTING SURFACED BLUE BODY – PF1/2
BASIC SWITCH CODE HEAD CODES
3 1NO-1NC SNAP ACTION (Monitoring Only) B MOMENTARY
4 1NO-1NC DIRECT ACTING
5 1NO-1NC DIRECT ACTING 240V NEON INDICATOR
6 1NO-1NC DIRECT ACTING 120V NEON INDICATOR
7 1NO-1NC DIRECT ACTING 24V LED INDICATOR
Notes:
1 Leave the MODIFICATION CODE blank if a modification is not required.
1 Standard head orientation is with actuator to the right.
1 Unit may be field modified.
EXAMPLE CATALOG LISTING
Catalog Listing Description
CLSD4B-1 Single Head Cable Pull Limit Switch, Blue Body – PF 1/2, 1NO - 1NC
Direct Acting, Momentary, Head assembled with actuator to the left
DUPLEX HEAD 2CLS ORDER GUIDE
2CLS –
BODY CODE MODIFICATION CODES
A BLUE BODY – PG13.5
B BLUE BODY – 1/2 NPT
C BLUE BODY – 20MM
D BLUE BODY – PF1/2
(See chart below for numbered
modification codes.)
PRIMARY BASIC SWITCH CODE – LEFT
1 1NO – 1NC DIRECT ACTING
OPERATING HEAD
B MOMENTARY, BOTH SIDES
INDICATOR – PILOT LIGHT CODE
A 120V – 6W RED PILOT LIGHT
B 120V NEON INDICATOR
C 240V NEON INDICATOR
D 24V LED INDICATOR
AUXILIARY BASIC SWITCH CODE – RIGHT
1 1NO – 1NC DIRECT ACTING
3 2NO – 2NC (DPDT) SNAP ACTION (Monitoring Only)
4 1NO – 1NC WITH SDS OUTPUT (Monitoring Only)
9 NO SWITCH
Notes:
1 No numbered modification code indicates both heads oriented to side (Duplex Head).
1 Standard Conduit openings are left, center, and right with two conduit plugs furnished.
1 Leave the INDICATOR – PILOT LIGHT CODE blank if a pilot light is not required.
1 Leave the HEAD ORIENTATION NUMBERED MODIFICATION CODE blank if not required. Do not enter zero.
EXAMPLE CATALOG LISTING
Catalog Listing Description
2CLSB1B1-3 Duplex Head Cable Limit Switch, Blue Body – 1/2 NPT, 1NO – 1NC
Direct Acting, Momentary – Both Sides, 1NO – 1NC Direct Acting, No
Pilot Light, Left Head Front – Right Head Side
HEAD ORIENTATION
NUMBERED MOD CODES
MOD CODE LEFT HEAD RIGHT HEAD
1 FRONT FRONT
2 FRONT REAR
3 FRONT SIDE
4 REAR FRONT
5 REAR REAR
6 REAR SIDE
7 SIDE FRONT
8 SIDE REAR
L
im
it/E
n
clo
sed
Limit and Enclosed Switches CLS Series
Momentary Cable Pull Limit Switches: For Signaling Applications
A68 Honeywell 1  Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
(For reference only)
Limit and Enclosed Switches CLS Series
Momentary Cable Pull Limit Switches: For Signaling Applications
Honeywell 1  Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada A69
INSTALLATION HARDWARE
1 Aircraft cable precut to 25, 50, 100, 150
and 200 feet lengths
1 Lockout attachment
1 End springs for long cable spans to
compensate for temperature variations
1 Installation hardware kit supports cable
installations of 25 ft. and 50 ft.
INSTALLATION HARDWARE ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listings Description
CLSZC1 25 ft. Red Aircraft Cable, finished cable dia. 0.187 in
CLSZC2 50 ft. Red Aircraft Cable, finished cable dia. 0.187 in
CLSZC3 100 ft. Red Aircraft Cable, finished cable dia. 0.187 in
CLSZC4 150 ft. Red Aircraft Cable, finished cable dia. 0.187 in
CLSZC5 200 ft. Red Aircraft Cable, finished cable dia. 0.187 in
CLSZ1S End Spring
CLSZ00 Installation Kit includes: 4 thimbles, 8 wire rope clamps, 1 turnbuckle (w/lock nuts), 9 eyebolts (w/hardware),
1 endspring, 1 conduit fitting
Notes:
1. Eyebolts should be spaced 1.8 to 2.4 m (6 to 8 ft.) apart.
2. One used for each 7.5 m (25 ft.) of cable span.
L
im